
From: Donna Yellow Owl bearpawowl@yahoo.com
Subject: Special Meeting

Date: January 5, 2021 at 5:27 AM
To: Wendy Bremner wendyb@bps.k12.mt.us, RAE TALL WHITEMAN-ARMSTRONG raetw18@gmail.com, Brenda Croff

bcroff@blackfeetnation.com, James Evans jamese@bps.k12.mt.us, Brian Gallup gallupbrian@yahoo.com, Kristy Bullshoe
kbullshoe75@gmail.com, misteeratd@blackfeetnation.com, Corrina Guardipee Hall corrinag@bps.k12.mt.us, Everett Armstrong
everetta@bps.k12.mt.us, Brian Gallup briang@bps.k12.mt.us

Cc: Carlene Adamson carlenea@bps.k12.mt.us

Board Members 

At the request of Superintendent Hall I have scheduled a special meeting for Thursday at 5:00 to go over items that the
Superintendent and AD have regarding issues on Winter Sports.  

I will need a head count of those board members who will be attending the meeting in person so that the  board room can be set up,  it
is important to continue with social distancing, wearing masks, use of hand sanitizer and following all School, Local Heath,Tribal and
CDC guidelines at all times.  

The meeting will be also available virtually for this board who will not be there in person.

Donna 

As of 7:00 p.m. on Monday, January 4, 2021, the following statistics are for the Blackfeet Reservation:

36 active cases (3 new today)

1 hospitalizations

1248 cases since March 15

1182 recovered since March 15

43 deaths due to COVID-19 since March 15 (36 counted on reservation, 2 counted in county, 2 counted outside of county, 3 counted
out of state, all were tribal/community members) 

!

Sent from my iPhone
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